
GAT Constitutional Area 6 - South Asia and Middle East

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

493
195

12,248
7,466

10,556
10,095

272
267

7,151
6,610

10,911
3,799

315
273

8,296
8,007

15,356
2,718

455
200

9,605
7,790

13,042
6,842

462
247

9,772
8,329

15,088
5,792

GAT Area  Leader:  Bal Krishna Burlakoti, Sanjay Khetan

February Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

22
3

737
893
403

1,469

9
13

254
501
517
304

25
35

666
782

1,031
563

54
-19

1,101
532
420

1,630

43
6

874
408
475

1,083

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

147
70

3,801
4,747
5,698
3,436

90
205

2,561
3,469
7,044

-439

113
199

3,310
3,922

10,661
-2,370

226
173

4,809
3,385
9,207

239

159
193

3,326
2,448
9,043

-1,891

February Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

58
9

1,450
1,636
1,043
2,270

47
23

1,374
1,967
2,100
1,473

26
26

881
1,477
2,442

199

37
48

902
1,790
3,125

52

78
56

1,823
1,594
3,882

161

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

58
9

1,450
1,636
1,043
2,270

47
23

1,374
1,967
2,100
1,473

26
26

881
1,477
2,442

199

37
48

902
1,790
3,125

52

78
56

1,823
1,594
3,882

161

GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Chamindu Abeywickrama

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
-1

155
164

33
316

2
0

56
115

55
130

2
4

75
194

94
202

6
-2

122
81
38

224

2
1

47
86
77
79

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
-1

155
164

33
316

2
0

56
115

55
130

2
4

75
194

94
202

6
-2

122
81
38

224

2
1

47
86
77
79

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chamindu Abeywickrama

GAT Group A - Area 6
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
-2

709
975
535

1,262

25
-1

703
1,094

910
1,026

11
21

411
778

1,547
-199

17
43

410
697

2,135
-804

31
40

713
534

2,549
-995

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
-2

709
975
535

1,262

25
-1

703
1,094

910
1,026

11
21

411
778

1,547
-199

17
43

410
697

2,135
-804

31
40

713
534

2,549
-995

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Chamindu Abeywickrama
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

46
15

1,061
785
763

1,168

2
27

188
554

1,389
-549

10
31

327
527

1,020
63

11
10

225
727
616
563

23
12

477
549
553
597

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
4

75
201
280

30

2
1

60
187
225

50

7
3

218
148
348
110

3
3

73
137
205

51

4
0

100
352
181
316

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

49
19

1,136
986

1,043
1,198

4
28

248
741

1,614
-499

17
34

545
675

1,368
173

14
13

298
864
821
614

27
12

577
901
734
913

GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Ayesha Malik, Nabil Nassour

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
-1

222
150

17
377

0
2
2

71
49
31

1
0

27
74
13

115

1
0

20
81

7
96

4
-1
83
59
57

121

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

21
12
36
-2

0
0
0

11
6
5

2
1

49
18
27
41

0
0
0

21
38

0

0
0
0

37
16
39

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
0

243
162

53
375

0
2
2

82
55
36

3
1

76
92
40

156

1
0

20
102

45
96

4
-1
83
96
73

160

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Ayesha Malik, Nabil Nassour

GAT Group B - Area 6
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

22
5

504
474
547
508

1
15
74

341
966

-445

8
11

199
328
578
114

5
5

104
348
291
225

11
8

230
159
380

73

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

44
78

123
10

0
1
5

75
107
-14

4
3

128
83

201
67

1
3

20
96

140
4

0
0
4

119
88
60

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

24
5

548
552
670
518

1
16
79

416
1,073

-459

12
14

327
411
779
181

6
8

124
444
431
229

11
8

234
278
468
133

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Ayesha Malik, Nabil Nassour
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

321
67

7,661
3,180
5,446
5,574

181
204

4,536
2,744
5,926
1,783

237
166

5,802
4,846
7,494
3,639

252
107

5,228
3,828
6,469
3,644

268
32

5,551
4,053
5,091
5,108

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

321
67

7,661
3,180
5,446
5,574

181
204

4,536
2,744
5,926
1,783

237
166

5,802
4,846
7,494
3,639

252
107

5,228
3,828
6,469
3,644

268
32

5,551
4,053
5,091
5,108

GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Shambhu Ghimire

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

124
381
181
341

7
11

176
179
342

44

16
16

423
431
517
387

11
-17
232
188
196
526

24
0

484
160
128
558

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

124
381
181
341

7
11

176
179
342

44

16
16

423
431
517
387

11
-17
232
188
196
526

24
0

484
160
128
558

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Shambhu Ghimire

GAT Group C - Area 6
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

70
34

1,645
2,319
3,165

916

38
179

1,032
974

4,337
-2,153

75
122

2,057
2,249
5,025

-404

74
95

1,542
1,314
4,629

-1,187

63
0

1,277
1,105
2,682

-132

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

70
34

1,645
2,319
3,165

916

38
179

1,032
974

4,337
-2,153

75
122

2,057
2,249
5,025

-404

74
95

1,542
1,314
4,629

-1,187

63
0

1,277
1,105
2,682

-132

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Shambhu Ghimire
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

65
100

2,001
1,664
3,024
1,053

40
12

993
1,158
1,271
1,042

35
47

1,068
1,009
4,052

-1,293

152
32

3,177
1,308
2,627
2,532

89
147

1,821
1,781
5,381

-390

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

65
100

2,001
1,664
3,024
1,053

40
12

993
1,158
1,271
1,042

35
47

1,068
1,009
4,052

-1,293

152
32

3,177
1,308
2,627
2,532

89
147

1,821
1,781
5,381

-390

GAT Group K - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Kazi Saiful Islam

July to February (8 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

215
186
136
437

0
0

20
125

65
94

4
14
92
65

380
-182

36
0

727
161
141
784

13
6

260
66

197
286

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

215
186
136
437

0
0

20
125

65
94

4
14
92
65

380
-182

36
0

727
161
141
784

13
6

260
66

197
286

February Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kazi Saiful Islam

GAT Group K - Area 6
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

25
33

899
901

1,328
740

26
11

747
985
724

1,147

15
42

515
484

3,310
-1,948

129
27

2,733
930

2,012
2,001

54
145

1,102
531

3,344
-897

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

25
33

899
901

1,328
740

26
11

747
985
724

1,147

15
42

515
484

3,310
-1,948

129
27

2,733
930

2,012
2,001

54
145

1,102
531

3,344
-897

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group K - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Kazi Saiful Islam
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